Notice Posted as follows: Location: City Hall Date: October 25, 2021 Time: 5:00 P.M.

Vinton, Louisiana October 25, 2021

The Honorable Diane Conner, Mayor Pro Tem The Honorable Stephanie Hardy, Council Member The Honorable William "B.B." Loyd, Council Member The Honorable Lindsey Stanley, Council Member The Honorable Michael J.K. Wright, Council Member

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the Council of the Town of Vinton, Louisiana, has been ordered and will be held at the regular meeting place of said Council, Town Hall 1200 Horridge Street, Vinton, Louisiana, Thursday, October 28, 2021, at 6:00 p.m. for the following purpose:

- **1.** To discuss and/or transact business pertinent to a contract with Enterprise for police vehicles.
- 2. To discuss and/or transact business pertinent to the amendment of the 2021-2022 budget.
- **3.** To discuss and/or transact business pertinent to an LCDBG appointment resolution.

Order of the Mayor:

Marcus E. Renfrow, Mayor

Justin W. Sittig, City Clerk

RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE is acknowledged by my signature as witnessed below:

Council Member	DATE	YES	NO